

{X } NOT APPLICABLE

## City of League City, TX

300 West Walker League City TX 77573

## **Text File**

File Number: 22-0428 Agenda Date: 9/27/2022 Version: 1 Status: ATS Review In Control: Fire Department File Type: Agenda Item Title Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing an updated fee schedule the rental of the Fire Training Field and fire-related training props (Fire Chief) ..Background: Approval of this item will update the fee schedule for rental of the Fire Training Field and fire-related training props. The current fee structure for the rental of the Fire Training Field was last approved on January 9, 2001. After re-evaluating all outside training programs utilizing the Fire Training Filed annually and researching fee schedules currently in place for other Fire Departments around the State, the Fire Chief is proposing to increase the fees to the attached schedule. The Fire Chief will re-evaluate the fee schedule annually and make recommendations to Council for changes at the start of every fiscal year if needed. This item proposes that City Council ratify current fees and approve new fees. CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Fire Department Attachments: 1. Data Sheet 2. Proposed Resolution 3. Exhibit A - New Fee Schedule 4. Current Fire Training Field Fee Schedule **FUNDING** { } Funds are available from Account # { } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #\_\_\_\_\_ to Account #\_\_\_\_ { X } NOT APPLICABLE STRATEGIC PLANNING { } Addresses Strategic Planning Critical Success Factor # \_\_\_\_\_ and Initiative # \_\_\_\_\_